
Creighton University School of Medicine
Class of 2013

Al Baroudi, Sahar NYMC-Westchster Med Ctr, Valhalla, NY Pediatrics
Baalmann, Damian Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Emergency Medicine

Behrens, Christopher
Creighton Univ Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Univ Utah Affil 
Hosp, Salt Lake City, UT

Medicine - Prelim         
Anesthesiology

Betanzos, Antonio Creighton Univ Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
Birdsong, Sara Wright Patterson AFB, OH Emergency Medicine
Buchheim, Lauren North Shore-LIJ Health System, Glen Oaks, NY Psychiatry
Butler, David Children's Mercy Hosp-UMKC, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics
Butler, Gretchen Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Radiology-Diagnostic
Bye, Maria Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Scottsdale, AZ General Surgery

Carney, John Duke Univ Med Center, Durham, NC Pathology

Cervantes, Roberto Creighton Univ Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Psychiatry

Chesteen, George St. Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ
Medicine - Prelim         
Radiology-Diagnostic

Chupp, Ryan St. Josephs Mercy Hosptial, Ann Arbor, MI General Surgery
Collins, Rebecca Exempla St. Joseph Hosp, Denver, CO Obstetrics-Gynecology
Cotterell, Katherine Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR Pediatrics

Creeden, Sean
Trident Medical Center, Charleston, SC                
Medical Univ of S. Carolina, Charleston, SC               

Transitional                                   
Radiology-Diagnostic

de Laveage, Jamie Univ of Utah Affil Hosp, Salt Lake City, UT Emergency Medicine
DeMeyere-Coursey, Kelly Tacoma Family Med, Tacoma, WA Family Medicine
Droz, Nathan Wright State Univ Boonshoft SOM, Dayton, OH General Surgery
Duffey, Hannah Univ of Utah Affil Hosp, Salt Lake City, UT Pediatrics
Edmonds, Robert Univ of Missiouri-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO Emergency Medicine
Ettel, Mark NYU School of Medicine, New York, NY Pathology
Forrester, Katherine St Louis Univ SOM, St Louis, MO Pediatrics
Fox, Melissa Banner Good Samaritan Med Ctr, Phoenix, AZ Obstetrics-Gynecology
Gates, Kellie Loyola Univ Med Ctr, Chicago, IL Anesthesiology
Genant, Zachary Offut AFB, Bellevue, NE Family Medicine

Gogia, Navdeep Emory Univ SOM, Atlanta, GA
Transitional                                   
Radiology-Diagnostic

Gorsche, Mark Univ of Michigan Hosp, Ann Arbor, MI Orthopaedic Surgery

Gould, Joanna Univ of Missiouri-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO General Surgery

Green, Casey Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR Emergency Medicine

Greene, Dylan
Siouxland Medical Education Foundation Program, 
Sioux City, IA

Family Medicine

Grossman, Leonid Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Orthopaedic Surgery
Gysling, Kevin Univ of Florida COM, Jacksonville, FL Emergency Medicine
Gyulnazaryan, Vahe Lehigh Valley Hosp, Allentown, PA Internal Medicine
Halvorson, Katie Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Pediatrics
Hanisch, Jesse Yale-New Haven Hosp, New Haven, CT General Surgery
Hardy, Shannon Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Pediatrics
Hays, Geoffrey Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN Pediatrics-Emergency Med
Hendricks, Thomas Univ of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS Orthopaedic Surgery
Hromatka, Kathleen University at Buffalo SOM, Buffalo, NY General Surgery
Huckaby, Valerie Harbor-UCLA Med Center, Torrance, CA Emergency Medicine



Hueftle, Kristin Univ of Utah Affil Hosp, Salt Lake City, UT Internal Medicine
Hurley, Kathleen St Barnabas Med Center, Livingston, NJ Anesthesiology
Huss, Gina Creighton Univ Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
Ibekwe, Tochi Hershey Med Center/Penn State, Hershey, PA Obstetrics-Gynecology
Keegan, Kathryn UCLA Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA Pediatrics

Kelkar, Anjulie
Univ of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS                               
University of Kansas - Kansas City, KS

Medicine - Prelim 
Ophthalmology

Khan, Fahad
St Marys Medical Ctr, San Francisco, CA                            
University of Missouri - Kansas City, MO

Medicine - Prelim 
Ophthalmology

Kim, Lisa Olive View-UCLA Med Center, Los Angeles, CA Internal Medicine
Kirschner, Evan Hennepin Co Med Center, Minneapolis, MN Emergency Medicine
Kolmogorova, Ekaterina St Francis Hopsital, Hartford, CT Obstetrics-Gynecology
Larson, Michael Ochsner Clinic Foundation, New Orleans, LA Radiology-Diagnostic

Laughlin, Patrick
Resurrection Med Center, Chicago, IL                
Georgetown Univ Hosp, Washington, DC

Transitional               
Anesthesiology

Lefler, Joshua Darnall Army Medical Center, Fort Hood, TX Emergency Medicine
Lomas, Chad Navy Medical Center, San Diego, CA Pediatrics
Lowe, Michael Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Anesthesiology
Maewal, Jaya Univ Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Pediatrics
Mancuso (Fall), Abigail Univ Iowa Hosps and Clinics, Iowa City, IA Obstetrics-Gynecology
Manning, Thomas Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Anesthesiology
Mao, Kai-Hong (Jeremy) VA Greater LA Health System, Sepulveda, CA Psychiatry
Marshall, Kathleen Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Internal Medicine
McGauvran, Michelle Univ Washington Affil Hosps, Seattle, WA Anesthesiology
McKinney, Brian Univ Southern California, Los Angeles, CA Pediatrics
McLaughlin, Kathleen Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Obstetrics-Gynecology
McNeill, Michael Univ Tennessee COM, Chattanooga, TN Pediatrics
Meehan, Elizabeth Univ Rochester/Strong Memorial, Rochester, NY Family Medicine
Miller, Daniel Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Jacksonville, FL Radiation Oncology

Miller, Ryan
Loma Linda University Program,                              
Loma Linda, CA

Surgery - Prelim

Milne, Andrea Univ Rochester/Strong Memorial, Rochester, NY Pediatrics
Mirhosseini, Pegah White Memorial Med Center, Los Angeles, CA Obstetrics-Gynecology
Mitchell, Katie UC Davis Med Center, Sacramento, CA Pediatrics
Mitrovich, Kristin Univ Utah Affil Hospitals, Salt Lake City, UT Neurology
Montez, Callie Univ Texas HSC, San Antonio, TX Psychiatry
Murphy, Brittany May School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN General Surgery
Muth, Andrew Phoenix Childrens Hosp, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics
Nitz, Eric Univ Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine
Novak, Mark Kaiser Permanente S. California, Woodland Hills, CA Family Medicine
O'Toole, Adam Nassau Univ Med Center, East Meadow, NY General Surgery

Pena, Zachary
Harbor-UCLA Med Center, Torrance, CA              
Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR

Transitional                                    
Dermatology

Pendleton, Adam Vanderbilt Univ Med Center, Nashville, TN Psychiatry
Pesavento, John (Tony) Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Psychiatry
Pham, Michael Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Scottsdale, AZ Internal Medicine



Pierre, Samuel Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
Porter, Noah Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Orthopaedic Surgery
Poss, Bennett Univ Iowa Hosps and Clinics, Iowa City, IA Psychiatry
Pyfrom, Natasha Univ Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Family Medicine
Rainville, Christopher Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Psychiatry

Randolph, Timothy
St. Vincent Hosp Center, Indianapolis, IN            
Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN

Medicine-Prelim                          
Anesthesiology

Robinson, India
Greenville Hosp Sys/Univ of S. Carolina,             
Greenville, SC

Family Medicine

Rosol, Zachary Hennepin Co Med Center, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine
Ross, Amanda S. Illinios Univ SOM & Affil Hosps, Springfield, IL Plastic Surgery
Routh, Jared Univ Iowa Hosps and Clinics, Iowa City, IA Internal Medicine
Samuel, Nicole Wright State Univ Boonshoft SOM, Dayton, OH Internal Medicine
Schlansky, Kiera UC Irvine Med Center, Orange, CA Psychiatry
Sienas, Laura UC Davis Med Center, Sacramento, CA Obstetrics-Gynecology

Sitzmann, Dustin
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                    
Univ North Carolina Hosps, Chapel Hill, NC

Medicine - Prelim 
Anesthesiology

Smith, Judd Michael Dartmouth-Hitchcock Med Ctr, Lebanon, NH Orthopaedic Surgery
Stauber, Joseph Mercy Hospital, St. Louis, MO Internal Medicine
Stinar, Megan Univ New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM Pediatrics
Strunk, Elena Cook County-Stroger Hosp, Chicago, IL Emergency Medicine
Suraweera, Duminda Olive View-UCLA Med Center, Los Angeles, CA Internal Medicine
Tan, John Univ Nevada SOM, Reno, NV Psychiatry
Tan, Ronald Olive View-UCLA Med Center, Los Angeles, CA Internal Medicine
Tanoue, Michael NYP Hosp-Weill Cornell Med Ctr, New York, NY Internal Medicine
Taylor, Dreylana Univ of Oklahoma COM, Tulsa, OK Psychiatry

Thies, Marcus
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                        
UC Davis Med Center, Sacramento, CA

Medicine - Prelim 
Anesthesiology

Tran, Lan Uyen Univ of South Dakota SOM, Sioux Falls, SD Internal Medicine

Tran, Mark
UC San Francisco, Fresno, CA                                         
Univ Southern California, Los Angeles, CA

Medicine-Prelim                          
Radiology-Diagnostic

Uong, Helen UC San Francisco, Fresno, CA Obstetrics-Gynecology

VanDerWerf, Joshua
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                   
Hosp of the Univ of PA, Philadelphia, PA

Medicine-Prelim           
Neurology

Veglia, Mary Theresea Medical University of SC, Charleston, SC Psychiatry
Viswanath, Omar Creighton Univ Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
Wandoloski, Melissa St Louis Univ SOM, St Louis, MO Pediatrics
Weaver, Catherine UCLA Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA Emergency Medicine
Wehrmann, Daniel St Louis Univ SOM, St Louis, MO Otolaryngology
Whitaker, Nash Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN Emergency Medicine
Whittaker, Naomi Univ Illinois-St. Francis Med Center, Peoria, IL Obstetrics-Gynecology
Wiesner, Lindsay Univ Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Pediatrics
Wilkinson, Stephen Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwakee, WI Medicine-Pediatrics
Wong, Tienne Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN Obstetrics-Gynecology
Wright, David Univ Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI Medicine-Dermagology
Yale, Randall Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Medicine-Prelim



Yeager, Emily Phoenix Childrens Hosp, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics



Creighton University School of Medicine 
Class of 2013 

 
Anesthesiology 

Behrens, Christopher 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE  
Univ Utah Affil Hosp, Salt Lake City, UT 

Gates, Kellie Loyola Univ Med Ctr, Chicago, IL 
Hurley, Kathleen St Barnabas Med Center, Livingston, NJ 

Laughlin, Patrick 
Resurrection Med Center, Chicago, IL                
Georgetown Univ Hosp, Washington, DC 

Lowe, Michael Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 
Manning, Thomas Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE 
McGauvran, Michelle Univ Washington Affil Hosps, Seattle, WA 

Randolph, Timothy 
St. Vincent Hosp Center, Indianapolis, IN            
Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN 

Sitzmann, Dustin 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE               
Univ North Carolina Hosps, Chapel Hill, NC 

Thies, Marcus 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                        
UC Davis Med Center, Sacramento, CA 

 
 
Dermatology 

Pena, Zachary 
Harbor-UCLA Med Center, Torrance, CA              
Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR 

Wright, David Univ Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI 
 
 
Emergency Medicine 
Baalmann, Damian Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 
Birdsong, Sara Wright Patterson AFB, OH 
de Laveage, Jamie Univ of Utah Affil Hosp, Salt Lake City, UT 
Edmonds, Robert Univ of Missiouri-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO 
Green, Casey Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR 
Gysling, Kevin Univ of Florida COM, Jacksonville, FL 
Huckaby, Valerie Harbor-UCLA Med Center, Torrance, CA 

Kirschner, Evan Hennepin Co Med Center, Minneapolis, MN 
Lefler, Joshua Darnall Army Medical Center, Fort Hood, TX 
Strunk, Elena Cook County-Stroger Hosp, Chicago, IL 
Weaver, Catherine UCLA Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA 
Whitaker, Nash Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Family Medicine 
DeMeyere-Coursey, Kelly Tacoma Family Med, Tacoma, WA 
Genant, Zachary Offut AFB, Bellevue, NE 

Greene, Dylan 
Siouxland Medical Education Foundation 
Program, Sioux City, IA 

Meehan, Elizabeth Univ Rochester/Strong Memorial, Rochester, NY 

Novak, Mark 
Kaiser Permanente S. California, Woodland Hills, 
CA 

Pyfrom, Natasha Univ Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

Robinson, India 
Greenville Hosp Sys/Univ of S. Carolina,             
Greenville, SC 

 
 
General Surgery 
Bye, Maria Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Scottsdale, AZ 

Chupp, Ryan St. Joseph’s Mercy Hosp, Ann Arbor, MI 

Droz, Nathan Wright State Univ Boonshoft SOM, Dayton, OH 

Gould, Joanna Univ of Missiouri-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO 
Hanisch, Jesse Yale-New Haven Hosp, New Haven, CT 
Hromatka, Kathleen University at Buffalo SOM, Buffalo, NY 

Miller, Ryan 
Loma Linda University Program,                              
Loma Linda, CA 

Murphy, Brittany May School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 
O'Toole, Adam Nassau Univ Med Center, East Meadow, NY 

 
 
Internal Medicine 
Betanzos, Antonio Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 
Gyulnazaryan, Vahe Lehigh Valley Hosp, Allentown, PA 
Hueftle, Kristin Univ of Utah Affil Hosp, Salt Lake City, UT 
Huss, Gina Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 
Kim, Lisa Olive View-UCLA Med Center, Los Angeles, CA 
Marshall, Kathleen Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 
Nitz, Eric Univ Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Pham, Michael Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Scottsdale, AZ 
Pierre, Samuel Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 
Rosol, Zachary Hennepin Co Med Center, Minneapolis, MN 
Routh, Jared Univ Iowa Hosps and Clinics, Iowa City, IA 
Samuel, Nicole Wright State Univ Boonshoft SOM, Dayton, OH 
Stauber, Joseph Mercy Hospital, St. Louis, MO 

Suraweera, Duminda Olive View-UCLA Med Center, Los Angeles, CA 

Tan, Ronald Olive View-UCLA Med Center, Los Angeles, CA 
Tanoue, Michael NYP Hosp-Weill Cornell Med Ctr, New York, NY 
Tran, Lan Uyen Univ of South Dakota SOM, Sioux Falls, SD 



Viswanath, Omar Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 
Yale, Randall Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

 
 
Internal Medicine-Pediatrics 
Wilkinson, Stephen Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwakee, WI 

 
 
 
Neurology 
Mitrovich, Kristin Univ Utah Affil Hospitals, Salt Lake City, UT 

VanDerWerf, Joshua 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                   
Hosp of the Univ of PA, Philadelphia, PA 

 
 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Collins, Rebecca Exempla St. Joseph Hosp, Denver, CO 
Fox, Melissa Banner Good Samaritan Med Ctr, Phoenix, AZ 
Ibekwe, Tochi Hershey Med Center/Penn State, Hershey, PA 
Kolmogorova, Ekaterina St Francis Hopsital, Hartford, CT 
Mancuso, Abigail Univ Iowa Hosps and Clinics, Iowa City, IA 
McLaughlin, Kathleen Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 
Mirhosseini, Pegah White Memorial Med Center, Los Angeles, CA 
Sienas, Laura UC Davis Med Center, Sacramento, CA 
Uong, Helen UC San Francisco, Fresno, CA 
Whittaker, Naomi Univ Illinois-St. Francis Med Center, Peoria, IL 
Wong, Tienne Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN 

 
 
Ophthalmology 

Kelkar, Anjulie 
Univ of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS                               
University of Kansas - Kansas City, KS 

Khan, Fahad 
St Marys Medical Ctr, San Francisco, CA                            
University of Missouri - Kansas City, MO 

 
 
Orthopaedic Surgery 
Gorsche, Mark Univ of Michigan Hosp, Ann Arbor, MI 
Grossman, Leonid Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE 
Hendricks, Thomas Univ of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS 
Porter, Noah Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE 
Smith, Judd Michael Dartmouth-Hitchcock Med Ctr, Lebanon, NH 

 
 
Otolaryngology 
Wehrmann, Daniel St Louis Univ SOM, St Louis, MO 

 



 
Pathology 
Carney, John Duke Univ Med Center, Durham, NC 
Ettel, Mark NYU School of Medicine, New York, NY 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Pediatrics 
Al Baroudi, Sahar NYMC-Westchster Med Ctr, Valhalla, NY 
Butler, David Children's Mercy Hosp-UMKC, Kansas City, MO 
Cotterell, Katherine Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR 
Duffey, Hannah Univ of Utah Affil Hosp, Salt Lake City, UT 
Forrester, Katherine St Louis Univ SOM, St Louis, MO 
Halvorson, Katie Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE 
Hardy, Shannon Univ of Nebraska Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE 
Keegan, Kathryn UCLA Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA 
Lomas, Chad Navy Medical Center, San Diego, CA 
Maewal, Jaya Univ Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
McKinney, Brian Univ Southern California, Los Angeles, CA 
McNeill, Michael Univ Tennessee COM, Chattanooga, TN 
Milne, Andrea Univ Rochester/Strong Memorial, Rochester, NY 
Mitchell, Katie UC Davis Med Center, Sacramento, CA 
Muth, Andrew Phoenix Childrens Hosp, Phoenix, AZ 
Stinar, Megan Univ New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM 
Wandoloski, Melissa St Louis Univ SOM, St Louis, MO 
Wiesner, Lindsay Univ Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Yeager, Emily Phoenix Childrens Hosp, Phoenix, AZ 

 
 
Pediatrics-Emergency Medicine 
Hays, Geoffrey Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN 

 
 
Plastic Surgery 
Ross, Amanda S. Illinios Univ SOM & Affil Hosps, Springfield, IL 

 
 
Psychiatry 
Buchheim, Lauren North Shore-LIJ Health System, Glen Oaks, NY 
Cervantes, Roberto Creighton Univ Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE 
Mao, Kai-Hong (Jeremy) VA Greater LA Health System, Sepulveda, CA 
Montez, Callie Univ Texas HSC, San Antonio, TX 
Pendleton, Adam Vanderbilt Univ Med Center, Nashville, TN 
Pesavento, John Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 



Poss, Bennett Univ Iowa Hosps and Clinics, Iowa City, IA 
Rainville, Christopher Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 
Schlansky, Kiera UC Irvine Med Center, Orange, CA 
Tan, John Univ Nevada SOM, Reno, NV 
Taylor, Dreylana Univ of Oklahoma COM, Tulsa, OK 
Veglia, Mary Theresea Medical University of SC, Charleston, SC 

 
 
 
 
Radiology-Diagnostic 

Butler, Gretchen 
Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, 
MN 

Chesteen, George St. Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 

Creeden, Sean 
Trident Medical Center, Charleston, SC                
Medical Univ of S. Carolina, Charleston, SC                

Gogia, Navdeep Emory Univ SOM, Atlanta, GA 
Larson, Michael Ochsner Clinic Foundation, New Orleans, LA 

Tran, Mark 
UC San Francisco, Fresno, CA                                         
Univ Southern California, Los Angeles, CA 

 
 
Radiation Oncology 
Miller, Daniel Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Jacksonville, FL 

 


	2013 Match List
	Sheet1

	2013 Match List by Specialty

